BZX84C2V4
THRU
BZX84C47
SURFACE MOUNT
SILICON ZENER DIODE
350mW, 2.4 THRU 47 VOLTS
DESCRIPTION:
The CENTRAL SEMICONDUCTOR BZX84C2V4

 B ±2%
B Z X 84  C  4V7
Part Number Identification
Tolerance Code
Nominal Value Code(i.e. 4.7 Volts)
Device Series
SOT-23 CASE
R7 (20-November 2009)
www.centra lsemi .com
BZX84C2V4
THRU
BZX84C47
SURFACE MOUNT
SILICON ZENER DIODE
350mW, 2.4 THRU 47 VOLTS
SOT-23 CASE - MECHANICAL OUTLINE
TYPE
ZENER
VOLTAGE
VZ @ IZT
TEST
CURRENT
MAXIMUM
ZENER
IMPEDENCE
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
CURRENT
MAXIMUM
ZENER
CURRENT
MAXIMUM
ZENER
VOLTAGE
TEMP.
COEFF.
MARKING
CODE
MIN NOM MAX IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IR    @    VR IZM ΘVZ
V V V mA Ω Ω mA μA V mA % / °C
BZX84C11 10.4 11 11.6 5.0 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 23 0.07 Y1
BZX84C12 11.4 12 12.7 5.0 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 21 0.07 Y2
BZX84C13 12.4 13 14.1 5.0 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 19 0.08 Y3
BZX84C15 13.8 15 15.6 5.0 30 200 1.0 0.05 10.5 17 0.08 Y4
BZX84C16 15.3 16 17.1 5.0 40 200 1.0 0.05 11.2 16 0.08 Y5
BZX84C18 16.8 18 19.1 5.0 45 225 1.0 0.05 12.6 14 0.08 Y6
BZX84C20 18.8 20 21.2 5.0 55 225 1.0 0.05 14.0 12 0.08 Y7
BZX84C22 20.8 22 23.3 5.0 55 250 1.0 0.05 15.4 11 0.09 Y8
BZX84C24 22.8 24 25.6 5.0 70 250 1.0 0.05 16.8 10 0.09 Y9
BZX84C27 25.1 27 28.9 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.05 18.9 9 0.09 Y10
BZX84C30 28.0 30 32.0 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.05 21.0 8 0.09 Y11
BZX84C33 31.0 33 35.0 2.0 80 325 0.5 0.05 23.1 7 0.09 Y12
BZX84C36 34.0 36 38.0 2.0 90 350 0.5 0.05 25.2 6.9 0.09 Y13
BZX84C39 37.0 39 41.0 2.0 130 350 0.5 0.05 27.3 6.4 0.09 Y14
BZX84C43 40.0 43 46.0 2.0 150 375 0.5 0.05 30.1 5.8 0.10 Y15
BZX84C47 44.0 47 50.0 2.0 170 375 0.5 0.05 32.9 5.3 0.10 Y16
LEAD CODE:
1) ANODE
2) NO CONNECTION
3) CATHODE
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - Continued: (TA=25°C), VF=0.9V MAX @ IF=10mA (for all types)
www.centra lsemi .com
R7 (20-November 2009)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Central Semiconductor:
  BZX84C15 TR PBFREE  BZX84C18 TR PBFREE  BZX84C3V9 TR PBFREE  BZX84C4V3 TR PBFREE  BZX84C4V7
TR PBFREE  BZX84C5V1 TR PBFREE  BZX84C5V6 TR PBFREE  BZX84C6V8 TR PBFREE  BZX84C10 TR PBFREE
  BZX84C12 TR PBFREE